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Vacation Clerk & Graduate Recruitment Dates 2022 

The Law Schools of Curtin, ECU, Murdoch, Notre Dame and UWA have put together the following 

recommended recruitment dates for 2022.  In doing so, it is intended that these dates meet the needs 

of the students and provide some structure for the profession. 

Vacation Clerkship Recruitment 2022 

Applications open Monday 27 June 2022 

Applications close Sunday 31 July 2022 

Review and interview Monday 1 August to Friday 9 September 2022 

Offers Made Friday 16 September 2022 (9 am) 

Offers held open to  Friday 16 September 2022 (1 pm) 

 

 

Graduate Recruitment 2022 

1st Round Offers 

First rounds offers made Friday 22 July 2022 (9 am) 

First round offers held open to Friday 22 July 2022 (5 pm) 

 

 

Graduate Recruitment 2022 

Standard Offers 

Applications open Monday 25 July 2022 

Applications close Sunday 7 August 2022 

Review and interview Monday 8 August 2022 to 

Friday 2 September 2022 

Offers made Friday 9 September 2022 (9 am) 

Offers held open to Friday 9 September 2022 (5 pm) 

 

For information on vacation clerkship placement dates please contact the firms or relevant department 

directly or refer to their websites.   

Organisations will decide their own requirements for first round offers and students should consult 

relevant websites for further information. 


